Appendix 1 
Multi Disciplinary Teams

Social Care leads 

Diane McKinley  DMcKinley@childrenfirstnorthamptonshire.co.uk                           Northampton
Carman Lazea CaLazea@northamptonshire.gov.uk                                                          Kettering
Carman Lazea CaLazea@northamptonshire.gov.uk                                                          Wellingborough / East Northants
Linda Green LiGreen@northamptonshire.gov.uk                                                              Corby
Linda Green LiGreen@northamptonshire.gov.uk                                                              Daventry / South Northants.
Trish Rhynas   thynas@childrenfirstnorthamptonshire.co.uk is the strategic Lead for localities

Jo Bradley JBradley@childrenfirstnorthamptonshire.co.uk - lead on children with disabilities and complex health conditions
Abigail Marsden amarsden@childrenfirstnorthamptonshire.co.uk will lead on Children in Care and Care Leavers.

Locality health leads 

Countywide
Deirdre Heath Deirdre.heath@nhft.nhs.uk or  Jeannette.Edge@nhft.nhs.uk   Tel: 07717889772 - Team Lead for Special School Nursing 
Jane Napier jane.napier@nhft.nhs.uk  Tel: 07715 428676 Clinical Lead for Community Paeds
Karen Parsons Karen.parsons@nhft.nhs.uk the acting lead for Long Term Conditions Tel: 07824 322760 
All are based at Sudborough House, St Mary’s Hospital Kettering. 

0-19 Matrons: Health Visiting and School Nursing
Sue Stevens 07917758368   Susan.Stevens@nhft.nhs.uk, DSN 

Caroline Motion 07808 200364  Caroline.Motion@nhft.nhs.uk, Nton 1  


Pippa Gilbert 07725 648255  Pippa.Gilbert@nhft.nhs.uk  Nton 2
Rachel Andrews 07718705499  Rachel.Andrews@nhft.nhs.uk, Well/ EN
Jo Fletcher 07802 720603  Joanne.Fletcher@nhft.nhs.uk Corby/ Kett
 Rosie McCallum 07917574137  Rosie.McCallum@nhft.nhs.uk Immunstions
 Diane Dinch 07717856426  Diane.Dinch@nhft.nhs.uk, FNP
Nickola Rickard  07716959202   Nickola.rickard@nhs.net, Looked After Children Health Lead
 
Northampton General Hospital 
Dr Michelle Dominic   07802 655715, Paediatrics
michelle.dominic@ngh.nhs.uk
 Sue McCrae- Samuel 07824602260, Paediatrics
susan.mcrae-samuel@NGH.NHS.uk
Rheo Smith (01604) 544225, Maternity
rheo.smith@ngh.nhs.uk


Kettering General Hospital
Tabby Tantawi-Basra  07974259344. Paediatrics & Maternity
01536491554 bleep: 842
Direct dial: 2372
Tabitha.Tantawi@nhs.net


Police lead

Lawson Dave, dave.lawson@northants.pnn.police.uk, DCI

Education lead 
Debbie Carrie, dcarrie@childrenfirstnorthamptonshire.co.uk, Lead Officer for Safeguarding in Education
[bookmark: _GoBack]Partnership leads
Helen Adams, Designated Nurse for Childrens Safeguarding and Looked After Children
T: 07824 608158
E: helen.adams15@nhs.net

Cornelia Andrecut, Assistant Director for safeguarding and Early Help 
T: 01604 362457
Candrecut@childrenfirstnorthamptonshire.co.uk

